
Match sheet № 625

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 5 October 2025, Sunday, 14:00

Home team Kaisar

Final score 0:6

Matchday 20

Location Stadium Gani Muratbayev, Kyzylorda

Away team Shakhtyor

Half- time score 0:4

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 17 Shakhtyor Vassiliy Leontyev Open Play Goal

0-2 25 Shakhtyor Yegor Puchshin Open Play Goal

0-3 37 Shakhtyor Miras Kuat Open Play Goal

0-4 43 Shakhtyor Gleb Makridov Open Play Goal

0-5 47 Shakhtyor Gleb Makridov Open Play Goal

0-6 56 Shakhtyor Gleb Makridov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

34 YC Shakhtyor Vassiliy Leontyev Violent conduct

80 YC Shakhtyor Gleb Makridov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Dosbol Ussenov, Almaty

First assistant Nursat Tanirbergenuly, Kyzylorda

Second Assistant Azamat Akhmetov, Kyzylorda

Fourth official Ramazan Nurdinov, Taraz

Match Inspector Meyrambek Murzabekov, Kyzylorda

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 54 Artificial lighting Not used



Match sheet № 625

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Kaisar

№ Footballer Status Role

71 Aidarkhan Kamit SAP, HG GK

4 Zhalgas Sailaubek C, HG DF

5 Daulet Mirambek SAP, HG DF

8 Orken Yerdulla HG DF

20 Alibek Zharylkhassynuly HG DF

11 Erassyl Assankhan HG MF

17 Aissultan Tokmaganbet HG MF

69 Yernar Parda MF

83 Ilyas Sultanbek SAP, HG MF

22 Adilet Yesterek HG FW

66 Sanzhar Kartangbay HG FW

Away team Shakhtyor

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Artyom Sentyabov HG GK

5 Yegor Puchshin HG DF

18 Vassiliy Leontyev SAP, HG DF

28 Kirill Satzhanov HG DF

68 Islam Kali SAP, HG DF

6 Nurkhan Kagazbayev C, HG MF

14 Miras Kuat HG MF

19 Gleb Makridov SAP, HG MF

7 Nikita Nefyodov HG FW

17 Ramazan Oral HG FW

20 Ilya Gezik HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

76 Nurmukhammed Kazhakmet HG GK

7 Mukhammed Suiindik HG MF

23 Abylay Zhubanov HG MF

30 Nurmukasan Zhaksylyk HG MF

21 Arnat Serik FW

47 Alen Seidakhmetov HG FW

70 Berik Zhussip HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Adilkhan Kalmaganbet GK

3 Mikhail Litovchenko DF

30 Marsel Sarzhan DF

69 Adis Akhmetov HG DF

77 Yerassyl Amalbayev HG MF

95 Assanali Zhambyl HG MF

88 Levon Mkhitaryan HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Medet Duzbayev

Assistant coach Alexey Kuberskiy

Goalkeeping coach Artur Kim

Doctor Zhasulan Omirzak

Doctor ZHANDARBEK NURDILDA

Coordinator YERLAN MAKHAMBEDIYEV

Administrator ANARBEK SARKUTOV

Post Representative

Head coach Pavel Zayats

Assistant coach Ruslan Imankulov

Goalkeeping coach Oleg Bobrovskiy

Doctor Alexandr Kisselyov

Administrator Stanislav Vedler

Media officer Meiram Zhumabekov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Adilet Yesterek Abylay Zhubanov

46 Aidarkhan Kamit Nurmukhammed Kazhakmet

57 Ilyas Sultanbek Mukhammed Suiindik

72 Aissultan Tokmaganbet Arnat Serik

72 Erassyl Assankhan Alen Seidakhmetov

76 Alibek Zharylkhassynuly Berik Zhussip

76 Yernar Parda Nurmukasan Zhaksylyk

Minute Out In

72 Nikita Nefyodov Yerassyl Amalbayev

72 Islam Kali Adis Akhmetov

79 Ramazan Oral Levon Mkhitaryan

79 Nurkhan Kagazbayev Marsel Sarzhan

81 Vassiliy Leontyev Mikhail Litovchenko

81 Miras Kuat Assanali Zhambyl
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